## **Tow Behind Aerial Lift RFP**

The City of North Augusta is accepting sealed bids for the purpose of purchasing a new 2024, Towable Aerial Lift **W/34' Platform Height / 40' Work Height / 20' Horizontal Reach.** 

Sealed Bids will be opened November 13<sup>th</sup> at 1:00 PM at the Operations Facility, located at 61 Claypit Rd.in North Augusta, SC 29841. Delivery must be within 60 days of bid award.

## **Towable Aerial Lift Specifications:**

Platform Height 34ft 5 inch
Horizontal Outreach 18ft 9 inch
Centerline to Platform Edge 20ft
Swing 410 Degrees Non-Continuous
Platform Capacity 500-lb
Platform Capacity w/ Rotator (Option) 440-lb
Material Hook Capacity 500lb
Platform Rotator 90 Degrees Manual
Weight 3600lb
Leveling Capacity 1 Degrees
Max. Ground Pressure 23psi
Towing Speed rating 65 MPH
Tongue Weight 250 lb.
Max Gradability 20%
Hydraulic Reserve 4 gal

**Additional Features:** Auto-Leveling Hydraulic Outriggers. Stabilizers, Hydraulic Surge Brakes, Flashing Amber Beacon, Dual USB Ports for Cell Phones, and 110V-AC receptacle in Platform, Air and Water Lines to Platform,

## **Power Source**:

DC Power 24Volt DC

Batteries 4 x 6 volt 20amp – ho	our						
Tires: Standard – ST215/75/ R3	14 Pneumatic						
Manufacture Brand & Model	l Bid Price:						
Necessary Options:							
Platform Rotator Installed:			-				
Full Size Spare Tire:							
Total Price w/ Options							
Sales Tax (8%)							
Delivery Fee			-				
Total Price							
The City shall receive shipm Purchase Order or Notice to P	<u></u>	60	_days from t	the date	Vendor	receives	Official

NON-DISCRIMINATION: The City of North Augusta, in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (78 Stat. 252, 42 U.S.C §§2000d to 2000d-4) and the Regulations, hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively ensure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full and fair opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, or national origin in consideration for an award. Additionally, the City of North Augusta does not discriminate on the basis of sex, age, or handicap.

The City of North Aug	gusta reserves the right to reject any and all s	sealed bids.
Name of Bidder		_
Signature		_
Company		_
Address		_
		_
Telephone		_
	led bid document, current specification sheet tion in a sealed envelope to:	t for items bid, warranty information, and any
Roy Kibler, Superinter	ndent of Property Maintenance	
City of North Augusta	l	
61 Claypit Rd.		
North Augusta, SC 29	9841	
803-441-4244		
rkibler@northaugustas	sc.gov	